AUGUST 2025
DONLEY COUNTY FUND

BEGINNING

BALANCE
GENERAL $ 401,890.21
SECURITY $ 6,577.36
TECH FUND $ 13,810.26
JPTP $ 6,230.15
JP JBSF $ 3,801.63
JP TAF $ 20,632.73
CHILD WELFARE $ 2,265.72
GUARDIANSHIP $ 7,313.22
DEBT RATE $ 15,435.94
(INT&SINKING)

972012005

TOTAL $ 477,957.22
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DONLEY )(

BALANCE
RECEIPTS

$211,238.32

$

1,168.44
$907.67
3.37
8.14
427.49
40.81
2.62

1,528.82

$215,325.68

DISBURSE-
MENTS

$ (319,636.32)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

(319,636.32)

ENDING
BALANCE
$293,492.21
$ 7,745.80
$ 14,717.93
$ 6,233.52
$ 3,809.77
$ 21,060.22
$ 2,306.53
$ 7,315.84
$ 16,964.76
$373,646.58

We, The Commissioners Court of Donley County Texas, hereby cerlify the requirements of Art. 114.026 Sub. Sec C Local

Government Code, have been fully complied with at each regular term of Commissioners Court and the cash and other
assets, mentioned in the above proceedings, County Treasurers report, made and held by her for the county have been
fully inspected by us and that the-said amount of said money and other assets as shown above are true and correct to

the best of m?nowiedge m
\ \)\IUM

/ DeE Esséry John/C. Howar Greg Wooiten
Cq‘gwmlss:oner Prect#i ounty Judg 4/ Commissicner, Prect#3

Danie/Ford Wanda Smith Dan Sawyer
Commissionér, Prect#2 County Treasurer Commissioner, Precti4




