AUGUST 2025

DONLEY	COUN	TY FUND	BALA	NCE				
BEGINNING BALANCE			RECEIPTS		DISBURSE- MENTS		ENDING BALANCE	
GENERAL	\$	401,890.21		\$211,238.32	\$ (319,636.32)		\$293,492.21	
SECURITY	\$	6,577.36	\$	1,168.44	\$0.00	\$	7,745.80	
TECH FUND	\$	13,810.26		\$907.67	\$0.00	\$	14,717.93	
JPTP	\$	6,230.15	\$	3.37	\$0.00	\$	6,233.52	
JP JBSF	\$	3,801.63		8.14	0.00	\$	3,809.77	
JP TAF	\$	20,632.73		427.49	0.00	\$	21,060.22	
CHILD WELFAR	E \$	2,265.72		40.81	0.00	\$	2,306.53	
GUARDIANSHIP	\$	7,313.22		2.62	0.00	\$	7,315.84	
DEBT RATE (INT&SINKING)	\$	15,435.94		1,528.82	0.00	\$	16,964.76	
9/ TOTAL	20/2005 \$	477,957.22		\$215,325.68	(319,636.32)		\$373,646.58	

THE STATE OF TEXAS)(
COUNTY OF DONLEY)(

We, The Commissioners Court of Donley County Texas, hereby certify the requirements of Art. 114.026 Sub. Sec C Local Government Code, have been fully complied with at each regular term of Commissioners Court and the cash and other assets, mentioned in the above proceedings, County Treasurers report, made and held by her for the county have been fully inspected by us and that the said amount of said money and other assets as shown above are true and correct to the best of our knowledge.

Del Essary Commissioner, Prect#1

Danie Ford

Commissioner, Prect#2

John C. Howard County Judge

Wanda Smith County Treasurer Greg Wootten Commissioner, Prect#3

Dan Sawyer Commissioner, Prect#4